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examine the accounts of the treasurer, and make up a full and 
itemized report of all receipts and expenditures since the last 
annual meeting, of the amount in the hands of the treasurer or 
the amount of the deficit for which the district is liable, of the 
amount necessary to be raised by taxes for the support of the 
school for the ensuing year, and of the amount required to pay 
the interest or principal of any debt due or to become due dur-
ing such year; which report shall be submitted in writing at the 
annual meeting and recorded by the clerk at length with the ac-
tion thereon in the proceedings of the meeting. 

(See c. 448.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 25, 1913. 

No. 119, A.] 	 [Published June 27, 1913. 

CHAPTER 567. 
AN ACT to create section 172-65, of the statutes, appropriat-

ing the sums of money therein named to the Wisconsin indus-
trial school for girls. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read : Section 172-65. J. On condition that the Wisconsin in-
dustrial school for girls turns all cash receipts into the state 
treasury within a week of their receipt, there is appropriated for 
said school on July 1, 1913, ten thousand five hundred dollars, 
and on July 1, 1914, ten thousand five hundred dollars payable 
from any moneys in the general fund, not otherwise appropri-
ated, for insurance by the state, repair of buildings and care of 
property of said school. 

2. On condition that the Wisconsin industrial school for girls 
turns all cash receipts into the state treasury within a week of 
their receipt, there is appropriated on July 1, 1913, two thou-
sand dollars, payable from any moneys in the general fund, not 
otherwise appropriated, for necessary industrial appliances and 
work in said school. 

3. All moneys deposited by the Wisconsin industrial school for 
girls are appropriated for said school to carry on the work of 
the school. 

4. The moneys appropriated by this section shall remain in 
the state treasury and shall not be transferred therefrom and 
shall be paid out only as claims arise against the appropriations 
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provided herein. The provisions of sections 145 and 146 of the 
statutes shall govern all payments made under this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after July 1, 1913. 

Approved June 25, 1913. 

No. 184, A.] 	 [Published June 27, 1913. 
CHAPTER 568. 

AN ACT authorizing the state board of health to act jointly 
with the United States geological survey in determining the 
sanitary and other conditions and nature of the natural water 
supplies of the state; and creating subsection 3 of section 172 
—27 of the statutes, making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The state board of health is authorized to act 

with the United States geological survey in determining the 
sanitary and other conditions and nature of the natural water 
siipplies of the state of Wisconsin, such water survey to have 
for lts objects: 

(a) To determine the nature and condition of the unpolluted 
natural water supplies of the state; 

(b) To determine to what extent the natural waters are being 
..contaminated by sewerage from cities; 

(c) To determine to what extent the natural waters are being 
polluted by industrial wastes, such as come from glucose fac-
tories, creameries and such other sources which produce pol-
lution, and in what way these wastes might be utilized for bene-
ficial purposes; 

(d) To investigate water-borne diseases and a.ssist in deter-
mining the best source of water supplies. 

SECTION 2. The state board of health is hereby empowered 
and Instructed to make such rules and regulations in conjunc-
tion with the United States geological department as may be 
'necessary to tarry into effect the provisions of this act. 

'SECTION 3. There is added to the statutes a new subsection 
to read: (Section 172-27) 3. There is appropriated on July 
1, 1913, three thousand dollars, payable from any moneys in the 
general fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the state board 
of health for the purpose of making a water survey as required 
by this act, provided that an equal sum can be obtained by and 
through the department of the United States geological survey 
for this work. 

(See c. 773, a. 811 


